 TISP4C115H3BJ THRU TISP4C350H3BJ
LOW CAPACITANCE
BIDIRECTIONAL THYRISTOR OVERVOLTAGE PROTECTORS
  TISP4CxxxH3BJ Overvoltage Protector Series
SEPTEMBER 2004 – REVISED JANUARY 2010
*R
oH
S COMPLIA

as the diverted current subsides.
Please contact your Bourns representative if the protection voltage you require is not listed.
How to Order
Device Package Carrier
Marking
Code Std. Qty.
TISP4CxxxH3BJ SMB Embossed Tape Reeled TISP4CxxxH3BJR-S 4CxxxH 3000
Insert xxx corresponding to device name.
Order As
SMB Package (Top View)
MD-SMB-004-a
R 1 2 T
Device Symbol
T
R
SD-TISP4xxx-001-a
...................................................... UL Recognized Component
Device Name
VDRM
V
V(BO)
V
TISP4C290H3BJ † 220 290
TISP4C350H3BJ † 275 350
TISP4C145H3BJ † 120 145
TISP4C125H3BJ † 100 125
TISP4C180H3BJ † 145 180
TISP4C165H3BJ 135 165
TISP4C220H3BJ † 180 220
TISP4C250H3BJ † 190 250
TISP4C115H3BJ †   90 115
*RoHS Directive 2002/95/EC Jan. 27, 2003 including Annex.
Specifications are subject to change without notice. Users should verify actual device performance in their specific
applications. The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the
last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
WARNING  Cancer and Reproductive Harm
tinUeulaVlobmySgnitaR
Repetitive peak off-state voltage
'4C290H3BJ
'4C350H3BJ
VDRM
±220
±275
'4C145H3BJ
'4C180H3BJ
±120
'4C165H3BJ ±135
±145
'4C250H3BJ ±190
'4C125H3BJ
'4C220H3BJ
±100
'4C115H3BJ   ±90
±180
V
Non-repetitive peak impulse current (see Notes 1 and 2)
2/10 μs (GR-1089-CORE, 2/10 μs voltage wave shape)
10/160 μs (TIA-968-A, 10/160 μs voltage wave shape)
5/310 μs (ITU-T K.44, 10/700 μs voltage wave shape used in K.20/21/45)
10/560 μs (TIA-968-A, 10/560 μs voltage wave shape)
10/1000 μs (GR-1089-CORE, 10/1000 μs voltage wave shape)
IPPSM
±500